

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 TEL. 717 237 6000 FAX 717 237 6019 www.eckertseamans.com

Sarah C. Stoner 717.237.6026 sstoner@eckertseamans.com

June 11, 2019

Via Hand Delivery

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor, Room-N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC's Annual Compliance Filing for Continuation of

5% Reduction in Security Requirements; Docket No. A-2010-2181867;

Utility Code: 1112299; Submission of Tax Status Letter

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find public and **CONFIDENTIAL** copies of a tax status letter for Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC as requested by Staff from Technical Utility Services regarding the May 6, 2019 Annual Compliance Filing to maintain its reduced bonding level of 5%. Also enclosed is a verification attesting to the truthfulness of the facts set forth in this letter.

Stream Energy requests confidential treatment of the enclosed because Stream Energy is a privately held company and is not subject to public reporting requirements with respect to this information. Stream Energy does not publish or otherwise make available for use by the general public or its competitors its financial, business operation or tax information. Accordingly, Stream Energy respectfully requests the Commission to maintain the confidentiality of this information.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact inc.

Sincerely,

Sarah C. Stoner

cc: Stephen Jakab, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via email)

Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 280231 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0231 717-787-3911 (Option 5) www.revenue.pa.gov

PUBLIC VERSION



Monday, June 10, 2019

Attention: Christopher A. Michalski

RE:

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC 14675 Dallas Parkway, Suite 150 Dallas, TX 75254

Federal EIN:

Social Security Number:

Business Partner Number:



Dear Requester,

I am writing to confirm that the above-referenced tax accounts of Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC. are current. All returns have been filed with payment as of Monday, June 10, 2019. This confirmation is not intended to represent a "Bulk Sale Clearance" under the provision of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter does confirm that the account above is in good standing.

Sincerely,

Ernard S. Robinson, Jr PA Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

Business License Clearance Division

Hearing Impaired and/or Speaking Needs Call TT# 800-447-3020

VERIFICATION

I, Chris Michalski, Sr. Project Manager – Regulatory Affairs for Stream Energy

Pennsylvania, LLC, hereby verify that I am authorized to and do make this Verification for it,

and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Letter are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC to prove
the same at any hearing in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

6-11-19 Date

Chris Michalski, Sr. Project Manager – Regulatory Affairs

Stream Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

RECEIVED

JUN 1 1 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU